(12)(13) SUBSTANTIAL REHABILITATION. RehabilitationFor

tax years 2023 through 2027, rehabilitation of a qualified

structure for which the qualified rehabilitation expenditures

exceed 50 percent of the owner's original purchase price of

the qualified structure or twenty-five thousand dollars

($25,000), whichever is greater. For tax years 2028 through

2032, rehabilitation of a qualified structure for which the

qualified rehabilitation expenditures exceed 50 percent of the

owner's original purchase price of the qualified structure or

twenty thousand dollars ($20,000) for qualified structures

located in rural communities and twenty-five thousand dollars

($25,000) for properties located in urban communities,

whichever is greater.

(14) URBAN COMMUNITIES. Communities located within

counties of this state that have greater than 175,000 in

population based on the most recent federal decennial census."

"§40-9F-32

[...]

credit, the commission may impose the following application

fees:

(1) For qualified rehabilitation expenses of one

million dollars ($1,000,000) or less, a fee equal to 1 percent

of the qualified rehabilitation expenditures.

(2) For qualified rehabilitation expenses from one

million and one dollars ($1,000,001) to ten million dollars

($10,000,000), a fee equal to fifteen thousand dollars

($15,000).

(3) For qualified rehabilitation expenses over ten

million dollars ($10,000,000), a fee equal to twenty thousand

dollars ($20,000).

(h) Any fees collected by the commission under this

section shall be deposited in the State Treasury to the credit